
HIBA COMPETITIONS 25-26 

COMPETITORS LIST 
If you noƟce any incorrect or missing contact details, please inform me ASAP: 

maƩcompsec@outlook.com or 07784 972267 

CHESHUNT 

Name Email Contact no. 
Terry Whitebread teloval@yahoo.com 01992 841100 

 

HARPENDEN  

Name Email Contact no. 
Chris Dell chrisdell73@yahoo.co.uk 07889 552991 
Chris Ellins chris.ellins@totalflow.co.uk 07899 861828 
Jason Guest jwjguest@hotmail.com 07534 432468 
Neil Herrington neil2408@hotmail.com 07943 833050 
Manoj Magudia magudiamanoj@gmail.com 07931 386387 
Steve Maynard maynas@ntlworld.com 07831 762342 
John Molson johngeoffreymolson@googlemail.com 07866 430323 
Niel Roake niel.roake@gmail.com 07891 165911 
Mike Tomkies miketomkies@hotmail.com  
John TurkenƟne jt0740@gmail.com 07847 628598 
Kevin Yiu kevinyiu@gmail.com 07762 309755 
Mike Young youngy999@icloud.com 07768 874160 

 

Name Email Contact no. 
Alex Hamilton Bray alexhamiltonbray@icloud.com 07872 955473 
Annie Cheuk mscycheuk@gmail.com 07521 145261 
Kamla Jassal kamla38@yahoo.com 07930 398036 
Maggie Melville maggiemaymelville@gmail.com 07800 977404 
Jenny TurkenƟne jennyturkenƟne53@gmail.com 07847 628576 
Skylar Yiu kevinyiu@gmail.com 07762 309755 

 

 

 



 

HATFIELD 

Name Email Contact no. 
David Astley david_c_astley@yahoo.co.uk 07702 873175 
Andrew CosƟn a-cosƟn@sky.com 07802 857585 
Grant Gray grantgry@yahoo.co.uk 07929 580303 
Alan Harman alanharman131313@gmail.com 07732 327302 
Gary Kelly gary.kelly@b3living.org.uk 07912 930719 
Aaron Langley aaronlangley2016@gmail.com 07761 659896 
Andrew 
Parsonage 

 07593 227487 

Ian Snook diver131056@aol.com 07884 055351 
Adrian Warren adrianleighwarren@googlemail.com 07748 384772 

 

Name Email Contact no. 
Sharon Astley sharon_astley@yahoo.co.uk 07960 038247 
Una Harman una.harman1@hotmail.com 07935 225549 
Anne Hudson annehudson888@gmail.com 07740 310667 
Sarah Best sarahjbest@yahoo.co.uk 07764 685133 
Karen King karen.king1@ntlworld.com 07808 230988 
Sue Mayhew sue.isabel.mayhew97@gmail.com 07986 454018 
Amanda Smith amandajane1901@gmail.com 07552 091084 
Pam Worsley bellsandbowls70@gmail.com 07940 565399 

 

HERTS 

Name Email Contact no. 
Roger Calverley roger.calverley@runbox.com 07401 370332 
Richard Chunn chunny50@icloud.com 07970 603301 
MarƟn Coles MarƟn68coles@googlemail.com 07736 335873 
Roger Crick rogercrick42@gmail.com 07813 820338 
Tim Godman  07766 254763 
Chris Gray Cjgray7@hotmail.co.uk  07961 918353 
Steve Keenan stevekeenan@gmail.com 07359 050602 
Spencer Wicks swicks@humres.co.uk 07801 737471 

 

Name Email Contact no. 
Lyn Boniface lynboniface8@gmail.com 07725 111253 
Elaine Coles elaine.coles@icloud.com 07759 722865 



Alison Hurst alison.hurst@hotmail.co.uk 07954 310943 
Sara Smart Sarasmart1@btopenworld.com 07525 148750 
Jackie Wright jackie.wright1705@gmail.com 07737 871194 

 

RIVERAIN 

Name Email Contact no. 
Sam Andrews teamandrews123@gmail.com 07954 722695 
Hayden Chambers haydenchambers95@gmail.com 07746 676057 
Alan Chapman  07580 632014 
Jamie Claydon jclaydon81@googlemail.com 07814 596709 
Jeff Durrant  07799 774874 
Peter Ellis peterssignshop@ntlworld.com 07853 184094 
Tom Hardy Hardy118@bƟnternet.com 07989 665152 
Ethan Jones  07941 124166 
Noah Jones  07941 124166 
David Marr marr_d@sky.com  07542 337970 
Mike Hatley mike.hatley2015@gmail.com 01763 274805 
MaƩ Hayzelden maƩhayzelden@gmail.com 07784 972267 
Malcolm Ingram  01462 451320 
Nick Muir nickmuir.bowls@outlook.com 07771 887418 
MaƩhew Murphy rossmurphy@svsltd.com 07782 133829 
Kieran O’Keefe kbokeeffe@yahoo.co.uk 07917 331154 
Alan O’Reilly  07905 772891 
Bradley Prowle Bradley_prowle@hotmail.com 07854 749409 
Lorcan Saunders lorcansaunders1@gmail.com 07506 557406 
Callum Smith  07515 876133 
Kieran Smith  07599 209530 
Jonathan Stokes jonnystokes80@hotmail.co.uk 07540 452428 
Tony Webb tonywebb64@gmail.com 07801 742400 

 

Name Email Contact no. 
Jackie Bryant jackiebryantbowls@gmail.com 07734 459835 
Celia Farley celia.farley@yahoo.co.uk 07769 562112 
Megan Mackinnon megsmackinnon90@gmail.com 07902 910048 
Julie MuƩer julie.muƩer65@gmail.com 07729 792498 
Gill Walker gillian.walker500@ntlworld.com 07967 374903 
Kim Wilkinson kymwilks@yahoo.co.uk 07889 608274 

 

 



 

 

 

WATFORD 

Name Email Contact no. 
Dave Awcock davidawcock@aol.com 07534 434159 
Steve Collins collinsstephen678@gmail.com 07934 112875 
Ian Cox Iancoxdecor@hotmail.co.uk 07778 381729 
Johan Ellis Joh4n@outlook.com 07944 945555 
Russell Hansard 3366russell@gmail.com  07801 418601 

 

Name Email Contact no. 
Jo Hollister j_hollister@sky.com 07810 205881 
Sue Judge Sue.judge9@outlook.com 07880 782458 
Helen McMillan helenmcmillan@googlemail.com 07843 383301 
Anne-Marie 
Stuart-Reid 

annemariestuartreid@hotmail.co.uk 07922 863802 

Pauline Whitbread pauline.whitbread16@gmail.com 07789 158698 
 


